
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031677-2025 

Award

Re-roofing work - Walnut Farm, 5, Walnut Close,
Landbeach, CB25 9GB

Cambridgeshire County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031677

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05036e (view related notices)

Published 11 June 2025, 4:58pm

Scope 

Description

Cambridgeshire County Council's farm estate is 34,000 acres (13,400 ha) with 160 farm
tenants it is the largest of its kind in England and Wales.

This is a tender for Walnut Farm, Landbeach - Re-roofing dwelling

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031677-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031677-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05036e


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

M & J Group (Construction and Roofing) Ltd

Contract value

£53,916.76 excluding VAT

£64,700.11 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

11 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 September 2025

3 months

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

M & J Group (Construction and Roofing) Ltd

Hammond Rd, Elm Farm Industrial Estate

Bedford

MK41 0UD

United Kingdom

Email: info@mjconstructiongroup.co.uk

Region: UKH24 - Bedford

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:info@mjconstructiongroup.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Cambridgeshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVB-3262-VGVJ

New Shire Hall Emery Crescent Enterprise Campus,

Alconbury Weald, Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

United Kingdom

Email: sarah.goodier@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sarah.goodier@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	M &amp; J Group (Construction and Roofing) Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Cambridgeshire County Council


		2025-06-18T17:54:57+0100
	TCPDF




